

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.32161 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	18.11.2024	<u>MB,J</u> Mr. P.Gangaiah Naidu, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Syed Najmul Hassan Baqri, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. N.V.R.Rajya Lakshmi, learned counsel representing Mr. Gadi Praveen Kumar, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2. Mr. M.Srinivas, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home appearing for the respondent No.3. <u>W.P.No.32161 of 2024</u> Rule nisi. Call for records. The petitioner's application for Indian Citizenship/Passport is not on record. It is not clear whether the petitioner seeks Indian Citizenship or an Indian Passport. This would only be clear from the petitioner's application made through the Home Ministry. List this matter on 21.11.2024 as prayed for. <u>MB,J</u> ssp/nds	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.